Region 18 Last Chance Qualifying Show 2018
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Horse

Johari TOA

Fiona FM

Electric Rose ER
AM Holly GoLightly

Johari TOA

Fiona FM

Electric Rose ER
AM Holly GoLightly

NG Shelby
Orient Express

NG Shelby
Orient Express
Davincis Echo

NG Secretariat

NG Secretariat

Twisted Sissy

Twisted Sissy

Heir Apparent CCA
Too Darn Hot RH

Heir Apparent CCA
Too Darn Hot RH

Super J Tiara

RA Peaceinyourheart

Boucheronn+

BFA Magic Chances

Orient Express
Davincis Echo

Class Description

Shown By Owner

001 Arabian Mares Breeding Halter

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin
Cathleen Murphy Economy Cathleen Murphy Economy
Josh Edwards Josh Edwards

Samantha Hirniak Samantha Hirniak

002 Arabian Mares Breeding Halter ATH

Gaetan Peloquin
Tom Economy
Moritz Meier
Samantha Hirniak

Nicole Peloquin

Cathleen Murphy Economy
Josh Edwards

Samantha Hirniak

003 Arabian Geldings In Hand

Nathalie Metivier
Kristin Roberts

Gaetan Peloquin
Kristin Roberts

004 Arabian Geldings In Hand ATH

Nathalie Metivier
Kristin Roberts
Alicia Mansuetti

Gaetan Peloquin

Kristin Roberts

Alicia Mansuetti
005 Arabian Stallions Breeding Halter

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin

006 Arabian Stallions Breeding Halter ATH

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin

007 HA Mares Breeding Halter

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

008 HA Mares Breeding Halter ATH

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

009 HA Geldings In Hand

Gail Nickle
Stephanie Likens

Gail Nickle
Stephanie Likens
010 HA Geldings In Hand ATH

Gail Nickle
Stephanie Likens

Gail Nickle
Stephanie Likens

011 Showmanship AATH 19 & Over
Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper
012 Showmanship 18 & Under

Marissa Bartholomew Ronald Bartholomew

013 HA English Pleasure Open No Entries

014 Arabian Western Pleasure Open

Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford

015 TBA- Leadline Western Ages 2-6

Coulton McPherson Gail Nickle

016 TBA-Arabian Geldings in Hand AOTH

Kristin Roberts
Alicia Mansuetti

Kristin Roberts
Alicia Mansuetti

017 Arabian Ranch Riding
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920

975

958

940

963

933
951

940

927

970
930

907
975
960
964
913

967

952

926
917

932
959
956

953
975

933

960

IceT

Ariegant Squirt

Royal Elegance SOF

Bigg Jake

Twisted Sissy

Orient Express
CA A Major Diva

Bigg Jake

Shocquille Oneall

Goose Bumps
Super J Eterni T

BFA Magic Chances
Ariegant Squirt

CF Wild Bill Bently
RA Peaceinyourheart
Jandara Diamondita

HSA Latest Fashion

USA Liberty Bey

Cowboy Magic
Boucheronn+

Super J Majes T+/
EA Crown Royale
KW Diamond Girl

Alada Dreams
Ariegant Squirt

Orient Express

CF Wild Bill Bently

C. William Windsor

018 HA Ranch Riding

Marissa Bartholomew

C. William Windsor

RGB Training

019 TBA-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Corky Sutton

JoAnne Arcand

020 TBA- Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Cathleen Murphy Economy

Alicia Mansuetti

021 TBA- HA Mares Breeding Halter JTH

Amelya Drake

022 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

Krista Roberts
Samantha Zakos

Constance Drake

Kristin Roberts
Samantha Zakos

023 TBA-Arabian Western P1 AOTR 39-54

Alicia Mansuetti

Alicia Mansuetti

024 HA Country English Pleasure Open

Michele Rether

Michele Rether

025 HA Hunter Pleasure JTR No Entries

026 TBA-Arabian Hunter P1 ATR- Select No Entries

027 HA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

Josh Edwards
Wendi Snook Casper

028 Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 &Under

Taylor McPherson
Arabella Ferris
Amelya Drake
Alexis Forster
Taryn Anderson

029 HA Hunter Pleasure ATR- Select Rider

Emma Allardice

Wendi Snook Casper

Gail Nickle
RGB Training
Alissa Donnell

Ronald Bartholomew

Janice Anderson

030 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

Olivia Piatt

031 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR

Abigail George

032 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

Michele Rether
Paul Rutherford

033 HA Hunter Pleasure Open

Roxanne Sopchak
JoAnne Arcand
Lynsey Hosking

Joni Hyrick

Abigail George

Michele Rether
Paul Rutherford

Roxanne Sopchak
JoAnne Arcand
Donna Hosking

034 Hunter Seat Equitation ATR NTJ

Olivia Stevenson
Danielle Katz

035 Arabian English Pleasure Open

Olivia Stevenson
RGB Training

No Entries

036 TBA-Arabian Hunter P1 ATR 19-39

Kristin Roberts

Kristin Roberts

037 TBA- HA Mounted Native Costume ATR

Marissa Bartholomew

Alissa Donnell

No Entries
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954

949
952
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957
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954

HHF Coal Train

Orient Express

Super J Majes T+/
Super J Tiara

Super J Tiara

Cinnamon Shaker
Twisted Sissy

RA Peaceinyourheart
Ariegant Squirt

Super J Majes T+/

RA Peaceinyourheart
Cinnamon Shaker
Ariegant Squirt

BFA Magic Chances
Jandara Diamondita

HHF Coal Train

JJ Dream Maker
Aloomination

Hooligan BR
USA Liberty Bey

Shocquille Oneall

Too Darn Hot RH
EA Crown Royale
Exxalted TR

Aloomination

Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell

038 TBA No Entries
039 TBA No Entries

040 TBA- Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR

Kristin Roberts Kristin Roberts
041 Arabian Western Trail No Entries
042 Arabian Western Trail ATR No Entries
043 Half Arabian Western Trail  No Entries

044 Half Arabian Western Trail ATR

Lorien Sopchak Roxanne Sopchak
Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper
045 Arabian English Trail No Entries
046 Half Arabian English Trail
Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper

047 TBA-HA English Trail Walk/Trot 10 & Under

Amelya Drake RGB Training
Amelya Drake Constance Drake
Alexis Forster Ronald Bartholomew
Arabella Ferris RGB Training

048 HA Western Pleasure Open

Lorien Sopchak Roxanne Sopchak

049 Walk/Trot Equitation 10 & Under

Alexis Forster Ronald Bartholomew

Amelya Drake RGB Training
Arabella Ferris RGB Training
Taylor McPherson Gail Nickle

Taryn Anderson Janice Anderson

050 HA English Show Hack Open

Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell

051 TBA No Entries

052 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Amanda Teune
Lynsey Hosking

Alyssa Woolham
Lynsey Hosking
053 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open No Entries

054 Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR

Malika Wilkins Malika Wilkins
Abigail George Abigail George

055 HA Country English Pleasure ATR
Michele Rether Michele Rether

056 Arabian English Show HackNo Entries

057 HA Hunter Pleasure ATR

Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens
JoAnne Arcand JoAnne Arcand
Tara Porter Tara Porter

058 TBA-Arabian Western Ladies & Gentlemen No Entries
059 Arabian Hunter Please Limit Horse

Lynsey Hosking Lynsey Hosking
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949

913

913

961

906
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928

919
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929
943

970

966
909
925

966
909
925

915

963

Hooligan BR

Jandara Diamondita

Jandara Diamondita

HHF Coal Train

Heir Apparent CCA

CF Wild Bill Bently
Jean Claude Van Oran

JJ Dream Maker
USA Liberty Bey

Super J Tiara
IIB Kid Rock

Goose Bumps

WR Sweet Emotion
AM Holly GoLightly
Rivendell Evenstar

WR Sweet Emotion
AM Holly GoLightly
Rivendell Evenstar

MSU Silver Wing

Twisted Sissy

Malika Wilkins Malika Wilkins

060 HA English Pleasure AOTR No Entries
061 TBA- W-T/J Pleasure 10 & Under Championship

Taryn Anderson Janice Anderson

062 TBA-W-T/J Equitation 10 & Under Championship

Taryn Anderson Janice Anderson

063 TBA No Entries

064 HA English Show Hack No Entries
065 TBA No Entries
066 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies to Ride No Entries

067 TBA- HA Sidesaddle ATR

Audrey Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

068 TBA No Entries

069 TBA- HA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR (40 & over)
Gail Nickle Gail Nickle

070 HA Mounted Native Costume Open

Alissa Donnell
Morgan Rether

Marissa Bartholomew
Morgan Rether

071 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

Alyssa Woolham Amanda Teune
Abigail George Abigail George

072 HA Western Pleasure ATR
Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper
Charlotte Root Charlotte Root

073 HA Hunter Pleasure JOTR No Entries
074 Arabian Country English Pleasure AOTR No Entries
075 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship No Entries

076 HA Hunter Pleasure Championship

Josh Edwards Emma Allardice
077 TBA- Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Champ No Entries

401 Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand

Maureen Quillin Michelle Amrick
Samantha Hirniak Samantha Hirniak
Michelle Connell Michelle Connell

402 Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH

Kaitlyn Quillin Michelle Amrick
Samantha Hirniak Samantha Hirniak
Michelle Connell Michelle Connell
403 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand No Entries
404 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand ATH
Laurie Miller Laurie Miller
405 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In Hand No Entries

406 TBA No Entries

407 HA Sport Horse Mares In Hand

Amelya Drake Constance Drake
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Twisted Sissy

GH Gaughins Paul
Goose Bumps
RA Peaceinyourheart

GH Gaughins Paul
Goose Bumps
RA Peaceinyourheart

Cinnamon Shaker
Twisted Sissy
Ariegant Squirt

GH Gaughins Paul
RA Peaceinyourheart

Twisted Sissy
Cinnamon Shaker

GH Gaughins Paul
Alada Dreams

RA Peaceinyourheart
Ariegant Squirt

Her Name Was Magill

H Jupiter H
WR Sweet Emotion
Rivendell Elessar

H Jupiter H

WR Sweet Emotion
Rivendell Elessar
Stevie Nicks

MSU Spartan Saga

H Jupiter H
Illusive Fire

Ahtractiv Cyte

Illusive Fire

H Jupiter H

WOF UB Up Atdawn+++/

CCF Integriti

CCF Integriti

GH Gaughins Paul
RA Peaceinyourheart
Her Name Was Magill

408 HA Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH

Amelya Drake

Constance Drake

409 HA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand

Louise Bell
Gabrielle Dingell
Alexis Forster

Louise Bell
Emma Allardice
Ronald Bartholomew

410 HA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH

Louise Bell
Josh Edwards
Alexis Forster

411 HA Sport Horse Stallions In Hand

Louise Bell
Emma Allardice
Ronald Bartholomew

No Entries

412 Intro Dressage Walk-Trot Test C

Amelya Drake
Amelya Drake
Arabella Ferris
Louise Bell

Alexis Forster

RGB Training
Constance Drake
RGB Training
Louise Bell
Ronald Bartholomew

413 Intro Dressage Walk-Trot Test D

Amelya Drake
Amelya Drake
Louise Bell
Olivia Stevenson
Alexis Forster
Arabella Ferris
Chloe Lichty

414 Training Level Test 2

Kaitlyn Quillin
Maureen Quillin
Brianne Henderson

415 Training Level Test 3

Kaitlyn Quillin
Maureen Quillin
Brianne Henderson
Kim Munro

Laurie Miller

416 First Level Test 2

Kaitlyn Quillin
Janet Schaub

417 First Level Test 3

Cassie Ingalls

Janet Schaub

Kaitlyn Quillin

Mary Beth Schultz Smith

418 Second Level Test 2

419 Second Level Test 3

420 Third Level Test 2
Alice Draper

421 Third Level Test 3
Alice Draper

Constance Drake
RGB Training

Louise Bell

Olivia Stevenson

Ronald Bartholomew
RGB Training

Chloe Lichty

Maureen Quillin
Michelle Amrick
David Henderson

Maureen Quillin
Michelle Amrick
David Henderson
Kim Munro
Laurie Miller

Maureen Quillin
Janet Schaub

Cassie Ingalls

Janet Schaub

Maureen Quillin

Mary Beth Schultz Smith

No Entries

No Entries

Alice Draper

Alice Draper

422 Western Dressage WDAA Intro Test 3

Louise Bell
Alexis Forster
Chloe Lichty

Louise Bell
Ronald Bartholomew
Chloe Lichty



423 Western Dressage WDAA Intro Test 4

1 903 GH Gaughins Paul Louise Bell Louise Bell

2 921 Her Name Was Magill Chloe Lichty Chloe Lichty
424 Western Dressage WDAA Basic Test 3

1 920 IceT C. William Windsor C. William Windsor
425 Western Dressage WDAA Basic Test 4

1 920 IceT Chloe Lichty C. William Windsor
426 TBA- Western Dressage WDAA First Test 3

WD 920 IceT C. William Windsor C. William Windsor
427 TBA- Western Dressage WDAA First Test4 No Entries
428 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse

1 966 WR Sweet Emotion Maureen Quillin Michelle Amrick
429 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse No Entries
430 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle

1 924 CCF Integriti Alice Draper Alice Draper

2 966 WR Sweet Emotion Maureen Quillin Michelle Amrick

3 912 Rivendell Elessar Brianne Henderson David Henderson
431 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle

1 953 Alada Dreams Olivia Stevenson Olivia Stevenson
432 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR

1 966 WR Sweet Emotion Kaitlyn Quillin Michelle Amrick

2 919 JJ Dream Maker Alyssa Woolham Amanda Teune

3 920 IceT Chloe Lichty C. William Windsor
433 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR No Entries
434 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR

1 924 CCF Integriti Alice Draper Alice Draper
435 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR No Entries
436 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack

1 924 CCF Integriti Alice Draper Alice Draper

2 965 H Jupiter H Kaitlyn Quillin Maureen Quillin

3 949 Hooligan BR Malika Wilkins Malika Wilkins
437 Dressage Seat Equitation JTR 18 & Under Medal
438 HA Sport Horse Show Hack No Entries
439 Dressage Seat Equitation ATR

1 964 RA Peaceinyourheart Danielle Katz Ronald Bartholomew

2 914 MSU Spartan Saga Laurie Miller Laurie Miller

Region 18 Championships 2018

200 HA Yearling Colt/Gelding Sweepstakes ($) No Entries
201 HA Geldings In Hand 2 Years & Over

1 961 HHF Coal Train Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell

2 957 Too Darn Hot RH Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens
202 HA Geldings In Hand AOTH 2 Years & Over ($)

1 943 1IB Kid Rock Charlotte Root Charlotte Root

2 906 Heir Apparent CCA Gail Nickle Gail Nickle

3 961 HHF Coal Train Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell
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957

941
923
933

916
929
943

963

961

943
932

928
953
970
955

961
960

917
926

952
919

961
928

931

940

933

Too Darn Hot RH

Davincis Echo

HJ Maxim EI Marwteyn

Orient Express

Born To Be Bridled
Super J Tiara
IIB Kid Rock

Twisted Sissy

HHF Coal Train

I1B Kid Rock
Super J Majes T+/

Jean Claude Van Oran
Alada Dreams
Goose Bumps
Aaragon BPA

HHF Coal Train
CF Wild Bill Bently

Boucheronn+
Cowboy Magic

USA Liberty Bey
JJ Dream Maker

HHF Coal Train
Jean Claude Van Oran

Tool of The Knight

Bigg Jake

Orient Express

Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens

203 Arabian Geldings In Hand AOTH 2 Years & Overs ($)

Alicia Mansuetti
Russell Saunders

Alicia Mansuetti
Russell Saunders

Kristin Roberts Kristin Roberts
204 Showmanship AATH 19 & Over
Heather Muir Heather Muir
Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper
Charlotte Root Charlotte Root

205 TBA-HA Mares Breeding 2 & Over JTH

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

206 TBA No Entries
207 HA English Show Hack Open

Ronald Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

208 TBA No Entries
209 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR ($)No Entries

210 HA Western Pleasure ATR

Charlotte Root
Roxanne Sopchak

Charlotte Root
Roxanne Sopchak

211 HA Hunter Pleasure Open

Morgan Rether Morgan Rether
Olivia Stevenson Olivia Stevenson
Josh Edwards Emma Allardice
Lynsey Hosking Lynsey Hosking

212 TBA- Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under

Alexis Forster Alissa Donnell

Amelya Drake Alissa Donnell
213 Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse ($) No Entries
214 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford

Michele Rether Michele Rether
215 TBA No Entries

216 Arabian Hunter P1JTR

Abigail George
Alyssa Woolham

Abigail George
Amanda Teune

217 HA Mounted Native Costume Open

Alissa Donnell
Morgan Rether

Ronald Bartholomew
Michele Rether

218 Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR ($)
Wendi Snook Casper Wendi Snook Casper
219 TBA- Arabian Western P1 AOTR 19-54

Alicia Mansuetti Alicia Mansuetti

220 TBA- Arabian Hunter P1 AOTR 19-39

Kristin Roberts Kristin Roberts
221 TBA No Entries
222 TBA No Entries

223 HA Yearling Fillies Sweepstakes (§) No Entries
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950
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949

964

DJS Maggie Rose
DJS LIL Diamond
Gazelle SPA

HJ Maxim El Marwteyn

Orient Express
NG Shelby
JJ Dream Maker

Orient Express
Davincis Echo
NG Shelby

CF Wild Bill Bently
HHF Coal Train

Super J Eterni T

Boucheronn+
Cowboy Magic

Aria Ava Jewel

Davincis Echo

HHF Coal Train

Tool of The Knight

EA Crown Royale
Jean Claude Van Oran
Super J Tiara

Super J Majes T+/
Too Darn Hot RH
Heir Apparent CCA
Southern Fiesta
Aaragon BPA

Alada Dreams
USA Liberty Bey
Hooligan BR

RA Peaceinyourheart

224 Arabian Yearling Filly Sweepstakes ($)

Gabrielle Dingell Derek Jones
Josh Edwards Derek Jones
Gaetan Peloquin Stephanie Plante

225 Arabian Geldings in Hand 2 Years & Over

Cathleen Murphy Economy Russell Saunders
Brian Sanders Kristin Roberts
Gaetan Peloquin Nathalie Metivier
Alyssa Woolham Amanda Teune

226 Arabian Geldings in Hand 2 Years & Over ATH

Kristin Roberts Kristin Roberts
Alicia Mansuetti Alicia Mansuetti
Gaetan Peloquin Nathalie Metivier

227 Showmanship JTH 14-18  No Entries

228 TBA- CEP/EP Walk-Trot Pleasure 10 & Under

Alissa Donnell
Alissa Donnell

Amelya Drake
Alexis Forster

229 HA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse ($)

Wendi Snook Casper Wendi Snook Casper

230 Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR ()

Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford
Michele Rether Michele Rether
231 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse ($) No Entries
232 TBA- Arabian Yearling Filly Breeding CH
Josh Edwards Katelynn Walter
233 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR- Select Rider
Alicia Mansuetti Alicia Mansuetti
234 HA English Pleasure Open
Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell
235 TBA No Entries
236 HA Western Pleasure Junior Horse ($) No Entries

237 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

Wendi Snook Casper Wendi Snook Casper

238 HA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR (§)

JoAnne Arcand JoAnne Arcand
Morgan Rether Morgan Rether
Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper
Lorien Sopchak Roxanne Sopchak
Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens
Gail Nickle Gail Nickle

Rebecca Laidlaw Rebecca Laidlaw
Lynsey Hosking Lynsey Hosking

239 Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ 14-18

Olivia Stevenson
Abigail George
Malika Wilkins

Olivia Stevenson
Abigail George
Malika Wilkins

240 TBA- HA Hunter Pl Ladies to Ride No Entries

241 TBA- Hunt Seat Equitation AATR

Danielle Katz Ronald Bartholomew
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960
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941
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961

942

953

960

918
954
951
933

CF Wild Bill Bently

Cinnamon Shaker

Cinnamon Shaker

Cinnamon Shaker

HJ Invincible

NG Secretariat

NG Secretariat

IIB Kid Rock
Heir Apparent CCA
Too Darn Hot RH

CF Wild Bill Bently

Tool of The Knight

Davincis Echo
BL Move Like Jagger

HHF Coal Train

Aristocra C

Alada Dreams

CF Wild Bill Bently

Solodio
Aloomination

CA A Major Diva
Orient Express

242 TBA No Entries

243 TBA- HA Native Costume JTR

Marissa Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

244 Arabian Reining Junior Horse ($) No Entries

245 HA Reining Junior Horse ($) No Entries

246 TBA- HA Performance Halter Geldings ATH

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

247 TBA- HA Geldings in Hand 2 & Over JTH

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

248 TBA- HA Performance Geldings JTH

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

249 TBA No Entries

250 Arabian Yearling Colt/Gelding Sweepstakes ($)

Cathleen Murphy Economy Russell Saunders

251 Arabian Stallions Breeding 2 & Over

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin

252 Arabian Stallions Breeding 2 & Over ATH

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin

253 HA Geldings in Hand ATH

Charlotte Root Charlotte Root
Gail Nickle Gail Nickle
Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens

254 TBA- HA Mounted Native Costume JTR 13 & Under

Marissa Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

255 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open
Wendi Snook Casper

256 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

Cathleen Murphy Economy Alicia Mansuetti
Shelly Ingalls Shelly Ingalls
257 TBA No Entries

258 HA English Pleasure Junior Horse ($)

259 HA Ladies Side Saddle

Audrey Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

260 TBA- Arabian Western P1 AOTR 55 & Over

Pamela Schembri Pamela Schembri

261 HA Hunter Pleasure JTR

Olivia Stevenson Olivia Stevenson

262 HA Country English Pleasure Open

Marissa Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

263 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

Amanda Teune
Lynsey Hosking
Samantha Zakos
Kristin Roberts

Rebecca Jemmett
Donna Hosking
Samantha Zakos
Kristin Roberts

264 HA Show Hack ATR

Wendi Snook Casper

No Entries
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961

942
917
926
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963

969
973
945

945
973

969

916
929

972

943
929
932

930

927
960

951
919
918
952
933

961

923
940

HHF Coal Train

Aristocra C
Boucheronn+
Cowboy Magic

Twisted Sissy

Twisted Sissy

Twisted Sissy

Twisted Sissy

Electric Rose ER
Fiona FM
Johari TOA

Johari TOA
Fiona FM

Electric Rose ER

Born To Be Bridled
Super J Tiara

BII Psyrengeti

IIB Kid Rock
Super J Tiara
Super J Majes T+/

Super J Eterni T

Shocquille Oneall
CF Wild Bill Bently

CA A Major Diva
JJ Dream Maker
Solodio

USA Liberty Bey
Orient Express

HHF Coal Train

HJ Maxim E1 Marwteyn

Bigg Jake

Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell

265 Arabian Western Pleasure Open

Cathleen Murphy Economy Pamela Schembri
Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford
Michele Rether Michele Rether

266 TBA- HA Performance Halter Mares ATH

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

267 TBA- HA Performance Halter Mares JTH

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

268 HA Mares Breeding

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

269 HA Mares Breeding AOTH (S)

Amelya Drake Constance Drake
270 Arabian Mares Breeding
Josh Edwards Josh Edwards
Cathleen Murphy Economy Cathleen Murphy Economy

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin

271 Arabian Mares Breeding AOTH

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin

Tom Economy Cathleen Murphy Economy
272 Arabian Mares Breeding ATH

Moritz Meier Josh Edwards
273 Showmanship ATH

Heather Muir Heather Muir

Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper

274 JR Showmanship 13 & Under

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

275 HA Western Pleasure AAOTR ($)

Charlotte Root
Wendi Snook Casper
Roxanne Sopchak

Charlotte Root

Sherri Bos

Roxanne Sopchak
276 HA Hunter PLeasure Junior Horse ($)

Wendi Snook Casper Wendi Snook Casper

277 HA Country English Pleasure ATR
Michele Rether Michele Rether
Marissa Bartholomew Alissa Donnell
278 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR- Choice

Samantha Zakos Samantha Zakos

Alyssa Woolham Amanda Teune
Rebecca Jemmett Amanda Teune
Abigail George Abigail George
Kristin Roberts Kristin Roberts

279 HA English Pleasure AAOTR ($)

Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell

280 TBA No Entries

281 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse ($)

Russell Saunders
Alicia Mansuetti

Cathleen Murphy Economy
Alicia Mansuetti
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960
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932

926

929

967

Twisted Sissy

RA Peaceinyourheart
Ariegant Squirt

BFA Magic Chances
Jandara Diamondita

CF Wild Bill Bently

Southern Fiesta
Too Darn Hot RH

Super J Eterni T
CF Wild Bill Bently
Shocquille Oneall

BFA Magic Chances
Twisted Sissy

RA Peaceinyourheart
Ariegant Squirt
Jandara Diamondita

Aristocra C

BFA Magic Chances

Super J Majes T+/

Cowboy Magic

Super J Tiara

HSA Latest Fashion

282 Walk/Trot or Jog Equitation 10 & Under

Amelya Drake Constance Drake
Alexis Forster Ronald Bartholomew
Arabella Ferris RGB Training
Taylor McPherson Gail Nickle

Taryn Anderson Janice Anderson

283 TBA-Saddleseat Eq JTR (18 & Under)

Marissa Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

284 TBA No Entries

285 HA Hunter Pleasure ATR-Select

Rebecca Laidlaw
Stephanie Likens

Rebecca Laidlaw
Stephanie Likens

286 HA Country English Pleasure AAOTR $

Wendi Snook Casper Wendi Snook Casper
Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell
Michele Rether Michele Rether

287 TBA No Entries

288 Walk/Trot or Jog Pleasure 10 & Under

Taylor McPherson Gail Nickle
Amelya Drake Constance Drake
Alexis Forster Ronald Bartholomew

Arabella Ferris
Taryn Anderson

RGB Training
Janice Anderson

289 TBA- Arabian Western P1 AOTR Choice

Pamela Schembri Pamela Schembri

290 Leadline 7 Years & Under

Coulton McPherson Gail Nickle
291 TBA No Entries
292 TBA No Entries
293 Arabian Reining AAOTR () No Entries
294 HA Reining AAOTR (%) No Entries

295 Arabian Western Trail AAOTR ($) No Entries

296 HA Western Trail AAOTR ($)

Roxanne Sopchak Roxanne Sopchak

297 Arabian Western Trail No Entries

298 HA Western Trail No Entries

299 Arabian English Trail No Entries
300 HA English Trail No Entries
301 Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle

Michele Rether Michele Rether

302 HA Western Pleasure ATR- Select

Sherri Bos Wendi Snook Casper

303 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR No Entries

304 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
Olivia Piatt Joni Hyrick

305 TBA-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
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949
916

975

961

959
928
950

943
932

960

958
939

975

941

963
964
975
962

910
909
925
966

965
935
915
905
919

912

910
966
925
909

Hooligan BR
Born To Be Bridled

Ariegant Squirt

HHF Coal Train

EA Crown Royale
Jean Claude Van Oran
Southern Fiesta

1IB Kid Rock
Super J Majes T+/

CF Wild Bill Bently

Royal Elegance SOF
Noble FX

Ariegant Squirt

Davincis Echo

Twisted Sissy

RA Peaceinyourheart
Ariegant Squirt
Cinnamon Shaker

Rivendell Maya

AM Holly GoLightly
Rivendell Evenstar
WR Sweet Emotion

H Jupiter H

Psyklon CCA

MSU Silver Wing
BL Move Like Jagger
JJ Dream Maker

Rivendell Elessar

Rivendell Maya

WR Sweet Emotion
Rivendell Evenstar
AM Holly GoLightly

Malika Wilkins
Heather Muir

Malika Wilkins
Heather Muir

306 Hunter Seat Equitation 13 & Under

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

307 HA Mounted Native Costume ATR

Alissa Donnell Alissa Donnell

308 HA Hunter Pleasure ATR

JoAnne Arcand JoAnne Arcand

Morgan Rether Morgan Rether

Rebecca Laidlaw Rebecca Laidlaw
309 Arabian English Show Hack Open  No Entries
310 HA Western Pleasure Open

Cathleen Murphy Economy Charlotte Root

Lorien Sopchak Roxanne Sopchak

311 HA Country English P1 ATR- Select

Marissa Bartholomew Alissa Donnell

312 Arabian English Pleasure AAOTR () No Entries
313 Arabian Hunter Pl Junior Horse
Corky Sutton JoAnne Arcand

Renee Schroeder Maroon Fire Arabians

314 Arabian Ranch Riding No Entries

315 HA Ranch Riding

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

316 TBA- Arabian Hunter Pl AOTR 40 & Over

Alicia Mansuetti Alicia Mansuetti

317 TBA- Walk Trot English Trail 10 & Under

Amelya Drake Constance Drake
Alexis Forster Ronald Bartholomew
Arabella Ferris RGB Training
Amelya Drake RGB Training

318 TBA No Entries

500 Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand Championship

David Henderson
Samantha Hirniak
Michelle Connell
Michelle Amrick

David Henderson
Samantha Hirniak
Michelle Connell
Maureen Quillin

501 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand Championship

Kaitlyn Quillin Maureen Quillin

David Henderson Allan H L Ehrlick
Laurie Miller Laurie Miller
Shelly Ingalls Shelly Ingalls
Alyssa Woolham Amanda Teune

502 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In Hand Championship

David Henderson David Henderson

503 Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH Championship

David Henderson
Michelle Amrick
Michelle Connell
Samantha Hirniak

David Henderson
Kaitlyn Quillin

Michelle Connell
Samantha Hirniak

504 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand ATH Championship
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965
935
916

934
963

970
962
903
975

934
963

975
970
903
962

962
903
963
964
975

912
966
908

965
912
908
968
914

902
901
965

902
904
901

924

924

H Jupiter H
Psyklon CCA
Born To Be Bridled

EVG Ellie Mae
Twisted Sissy

Goose Bumps
Cinnamon Shaker
GH Gaughins Paul
Ariegant Squirt

EVG Ellie Mae
Twisted Sissy

Ariegant Squirt
Goose Bumps

GH Gaughins Paul
Cinnamon Shaker

Cinnamon Shaker
GH Gaughins Paul
Twisted Sissy

RA Peaceinyourheart
Ariegant Squirt

Rivendell Elessar
WR Sweet Emotion
Vanoaks Freedom Rings

H Jupiter H

Rivendell Elessar
Vanoaks Freedom Rings
Stevie Nicks

MSU Spartan Saga

WOF UB Up Atdawn+++/
[lusive Fire
H Jupiter H

WOF UB Up Atdawn+++/
Ahtractiv Cyte
Illusive Fire

CCF Integriti

CCF Integriti

Kaitlyn Quillin
David Henderson
Heather Muir

Maureen Quillin
Allan H L Ehrlick
Heather Muir

505 HA Sport Horse Mares In Hand Championship

Cheryl Ann Smith-Ehrlick
Constance Drake

Brianne Henderson
Amelya Drake

506 HA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand Championship

Josh Edwards Emma Allardice
Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training
Louise Bell Louise Bell

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

507 HA Sport Horse Stallions In Hand Championship

508 HA Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH Championship

Cheryl Ann Smith-Ehrlick
Constance Drake

Brianne Henderson
Amelya Drake

509 HA Sport Horse Geldings In Hand ATH Championship

No Entries

Marissa Bartholomew
Gabrielle Dingell
Louise Bell

Marissa Bartholomew

RGB Training
Emma Allardice
Louise Bell

RGB Training

510 Introductory Walk/Trot Dressage Championship

Amelya Drake RGB Training
Louise Bell Louise Bell

Amelya Drake Constance Drake
Alexis Forster Ronald Bartholomew
Arabella Ferris RGB Training

511 Training Level Championship

David Henderson
Michelle Amrick
Linda Klarner

Brianne Henderson
Maureen Quillin
Linda Klarner

512 Training Level Championship ATR

Kaitlyn Quillin
Brianne Henderson
Linda Klarner

Kim Munro

Laurie Miller

Maureen Quillin
David Henderson
Linda Klarner
Kim Munro
Laurie Miller

513 First Level Championship

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Janet Schaub
Kaitlyn Quillin

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Janet Schaub
Maureen Quillin

514 First Level Championship ATR

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Cassie Ingalls
Janet Schaub

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Cassie Ingalls
Janet Schaub

515 Second Level Championship No Entries
516 Second Level ATR Championship  No Entries
517 Second Level AOTR Championship ($§) No Entries
518 Third Level Championship
Alice Draper Alice Draper
519 Third Level Championship ATR
Alice Draper Alice Draper

520 WDAA Introductory Championship
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964
903
921

920

920

920

966
905
918
972

924
919
904
966
918
972

953
964
936

902
901
936
964

965
966

965
904
972
916
914

902
901
936
964

924
965
972

964

RA Peaceinyourheart
GH Gaughins Paul
Her Name Was Magill

IceT

IceT

IceT

WR Sweet Emotion
BL Move Like Jagger
Solodio

BII Psyrengeti

CCF Integriti

JJ Dream Maker
Ahtractiv Cyte

WR Sweet Emotion
Solodio

BII Psyrengeti

Alada Dreams
RA Peaceinyourheart
A True Romance

WOF UB Up Atdawn+++/
Illusive Fire

A True Romance

RA Peaceinyourheart

H Jupiter H
WR Sweet Emotion

H Jupiter H
Ahtractiv Cyte

BII Psyrengeti
Born To Be Bridled
MSU Spartan Saga

WOF UB Up Atdawn+++/
Illusive Fire

A True Romance

RA Peaceinyourheart

CCF Integriti
H Jupiter H
BII Psyrengeti

RA Peaceinyourheart

Alexis Forster
Louise Bell
Chloe Lichty
521 WDAA Basic Championship

C. William Windsor

Ronald Bartholomew
Louise Bell
Chloe Lichty

C. William Windsor

522 TBA- WDAA Basic Level ATR-Test 4 Championship

Chloe Lichty

C. William Windsor

523 TBA- WDAA First Level -Test 4 Championship

C. William Windsor

C. William Windsor

524 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship

Maureen Quillin
Shelly Ingalls
Rebecca Jemmett
Marissa Bartholomew

Michelle Amrick

Shelly Ingalls

Amanda Teune
RGB Training

525 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR Championship

Alice Draper

Alyssa Woolham
Cassie Ingalls
Kaitlyn Quillin
Rebecca Jemmett
Marissa Bartholomew

Alice Draper
Amanda Teune
Cassie Ingalls
Michelle Amrick
Amanda Teune
RGB Training

526 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship

Olivia Stevenson
Marissa Bartholomew
Kelly Taylor

Olivia Stevenson
Ronald Bartholomew
Kelly Taylor

527 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR Championship

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Janet Schaub

Kelly Taylor

Marissa Bartholomew

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Janet Schaub

Kelly Taylor

Ronald Bartholomew

528 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse Championship

Kaitlyn Quillin
Maureen Quillin

529 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse Championship

Maureen Quillin
Michelle Amrick

No Entries

530 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR Championship ($)

Kaitlyn Quillin
Cassie Ingalls
Marissa Bartholomew
Heather Muir

Laurie Miller

Maureen Quillin
Cassie Ingalls
RGB Training
Heather Muir
Laurie Miller

531 HA Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR Championship ($)

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Janet Schaub

Kelly Taylor

Marissa Bartholomew

Mary Beth Schultz Smith
Janet Schaub

Kelly Taylor

Ronald Bartholomew

532 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Championship

Alice Draper
Kaitlyn Quillin
Marissa Bartholomew

Alice Draper
Maureen Quillin
RGB Training

533 Dressage Seat Equitation 18 & Under Championship

Marissa Bartholomew

Ronald Bartholomew

534 HA Sport Horse Show Hack Championship



Ju—

964

975
914

964
963
975

962

963

963

964

RA Peaceinyourheart

Ariegant Squirt
MSU Spartan Saga

RA Peaceinyourheart
Twisted Sissy
Ariegant Squirt

Cinnamon Shaker

Twisted Sissy

Twisted Sissy

RA Peaceinyourheart

Marissa Bartholomew Ronald Bartholomew

535 Dressage Seat Equitation AATR Championship

RGB Training
Laurie Miller

Danielle Katz
Laurie Miller

536 TBA- HA Sport Horse Under Saddle Walk-Trot 10 & Under CH

Alexis Forster Ronald Bartholomew
Amelya Drake Constance Drake
Arabella Ferris RGB Training

537 TBA- HA Sport Horse In Hand Geldings JTH CH

Marissa Bartholomew RGB Training

538 TBA- HA Sport Horse In Hand Mares JTH CH

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

539 TBA- HA Sport Horse In Hand Mares AOTH CH

Amelya Drake Constance Drake

540 TBA- HA Sport Horse In Hand Geldings AOTH CH

Marissa Bartholomew Ronald Bartholomew

Eastern Canadian Breeders Championships 2018
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938
948
937

945
909

945
909

922

946

923
947

923
947

906

918
916

DJS Maggie Rose
Gazelle SPA
DJS LIL Diamond

Johari TOA
AM Holly GoLightly

Johari TOA
AM Holly GoLightly

HJ Invincible

NG Secretariat

HJ Maxim El Marwteyn
NG Shelby

HJ Maxim E1 Marwteyn
NG Shelby

Heir Apparent CCA

Solodio
Born To Be Bridled

600a Arabian Mares Breeding Championship-Yearling

Derek Jones
Stephanie Plante
Derek Jones

Moritz Meier
Gaetan Peloquin
Josh Edwards

600b Arabian Mares Breeding Championship - 2& Over

Gaetan Peloquin
Samantha Hirniak

Nicole Peloquin
Samantha Hirniak

601 Arabian Mares Breeding Championship ATH

Gaetan Peloquin
Samantha Hirniak

Nicole Peloquin
Samantha Hirniak

602a Arabian Stallion Breeding Championship-Yearling
Russell Saunders Russell Saunders
602b Arabian Stallions Breeding Championship 2 & Over

Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin

603 Arabian Geldings In Hand Championship

Russell Saunders
Nathalie Metivier

Russell Saunders
Gaetan Peloquin

604 Arabian Geldings In Hand Championship ATH

Russell Saunders
Nathalie Metivier

Russell Saunders
Gaetan Peloquin

605 HA Mares Breeding Championship No Entries
606 HA Geldings In Hand Championship
Gail Nickle Gail Nickle

607 TBA-Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle

Amanda Teune
Heather Muir

Rebecca Jemmett
Carolyn deBoer

608 TBA-HA Sport Horse Under Saddle
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936 A True Romance Kelly Taylor Kelly Taylor
950 Southern Fiesta Rebecca Laidlaw Rebecca Laidlaw

609 TBA-Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR
923 HJ Maxim EI Marwteyn Russell Saunders Russell Saunders

610 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

954 Aloomination Lynsey Hosking Lynsey Hosking
974 Psyrendipity Theresa Abbey Theresa Abbey
916 Born To Be Bridled Heather Muir Heather Muir
611 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open No Entries

612 HA Western Pleasure Open No Entries

613 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

918 Solodio Rebecca Jemmett Amanda Teune

951 CA A Major Diva Samantha Zakos Samantha Zakos
614 TBA-Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR

916 Born To Be Bridled Heather Muir Heather Muir
615 HA Country English Pleasure No Entries

616 HA Hunter Pleasure ATR
955 Aaragon BPA Lynsey Hosking Lynsey Hosking
617 Arabian English Show HackNo Entries

618 HA Hunter Pleasure Open
956 KW Diamond Girl Lynsey Hosking Donna Hosking

619 Arabian Western Pleasure

917 Boucheronn+ Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford
923 HJ Maxim EI Marwteyn Cathleen Murphy Economy Russell Saunders

620 HA English Show Hack No Entries

621 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

974 Psyrendipity Theresa Abbey Theresa Abbey
954 Aloomination Lynsey Hosking Lynsey Hosking
918 Solodio Rebecca Jemmett Amanda Teune

622 HA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

906 Heir Apparent CCA Gail Nickle Gail Nickle

936 A True Romance Kelly Taylor Kelly Taylor

955 Aaragon BPA Lynsey Hosking Lynsey Hosking
950 Southern Fiesta Rebecca Laidlaw Rebecca Laidlaw

623 Add- Arabian Stallion Breeding ATH

946 NG Secretariat Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin
922 HIJ Invincible Russell Saunders Russell Saunders

624 Add- W/T Equitation 10 & Under
974 Psyrendipity Reghan Eddy Theresa Abbey



